Course Details 025/11

Course Code: 025/11 start on A18 at north end of lay-by approximately 1/2 mile north of Hatfield Green
Tree public house at point marked 25’. proceed to Tudworth Tl (0.4) - take 2nd exit on A18 to Crowle
Tl (6.6) - encircle island (give way to traffic from left) and retrace to Tudworth Tl (13.0) - left on A18 to
Green Tree public house (13.9) - left on A614 to Blaxton Tl (20.1) encircle island and retrace northwards
on A614 towards Hatfield Woodhouse to finish just past Ist lamp post approximately 100 yards after
Hatfield Woodhouse (25.0).

Link to map here: https://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/course-details/025-11

Please make sure you are fully aware of the course in advance, it is your responsibility to ensure you
know the route.

Additional rider safety notes:
« At the START riders MUST NOT stand in the roadway. Please keep well to the left whilst waiting.

After finishing riders should not stop but continue to the event HQ. Please be careful and aware of
other riders who might be racing as you make your way to/from the start/finish and the HQ.

* No U turns WHATSOEVER within sight of the start of finish.

« No warming up on the course after the event has started.

« Please ensure you read the risk assessment at signing on.

* IN THE INTEREST OF YOUR OWN SAFETY CYCLING TIME TRIALS AND THE EVENT PROMOTERS
STRONGLY ADVISE YOU WEAR A HARD SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS AN INTERNATIONALLY
ACCEPTED SAFETY STANDARD. STANDARD HARD SHELL HATS MUST NOW BE WORN BY

JUNIORS AND UNDER 18's. WE ALSO ADVISE, EVEN IN STRONG SUNLIGHT, THE USE OF A REAR
LIGHT, SET TO STEADY FLASHING MODE TO BRING DRIVERS ATTENTION TO YOUR PRESENCE.

This event may be subject to a Doping Control. It is your responsibility to check if you are required
for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent
to the result board. If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control
which will be nearby. Rememober, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you
must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.

All competitors are now required personally to sign the signing out sheet when returning their
number. Failure to do so will result in the competitor being recorded as DNF.

JE James TT North Midlands TT series
This event is part of the JE James North Midlands Time Trial Series. With a link at:

http://northmidlandstimetrialseries.org/

Marshals and helpers
Member of Sheffrec Cycling Club and representatives from the North Midlands district.

sheffrec_cc n /sheffrec cycling club y@Sheffrec_CC

SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

www.sheffrec.cc

Design by www.bluestrawberryelephant.com

Event Secretary

SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

> 25 MileTime Trial

Incorporating the North Midlands District TT Championship

Saturday 18th May 2019
Hatfield Woodhouse, Doncaster | Course 025/11

EVENT START SHEET

First rider off at 14.02 | Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall,
Main Street, Hatfield Woodhouse DN7 6NF

Daryl May, 24 Alms Hill Road, Sheffield. S11 9RS. Mobile: 07879 428 223

Timekeepers

John Clarke (VTTA N Mids) & Philip Minto (Birdwell Wheelers).

Parking

Parking, numbers and signing on at the HQ. Toilets but not showers are available at HQ.
Refreshments available at HQ. Link to map here for the HQ: http://tinyurl.com/jj4zgwh

Do not use car park at the end of the drive. Please use the car park to side/rear of the
building and overflow onto the grass. No parking by competitors or their helpers anywhere
on Ancient Lane, Hatfield Woodhouse.

Prize List - Open Event

1st Male
2nd Male
3rd Male

£35
£20
£10

Prize List (North Midlands Riders only)

1st Female £35
2nd Female £20

1st Female Trophy + Gold medal

1st Overall Trophy + Gold medal
2nd Overall Silver medal
3rd Overall Bronze medal

1st 60 - 69 rider
2nd 60 - 69 rider
3rd 60 - 69 rider

Gold medal
Silver medal
Bronze medal

1st 40 - 49 rider
2nd 40 - 49 rider
3rd 40 - 49 rider

1st 50 - 59 rider
2nd 50 - 59 rider
3rd 50 - 59 rider

p==

Gold medal
Silver medal
Bronze medal

Gold medal

Silver medal
Bronze medal

/e Cycling

1st Team (3 riders) Trophy + Gold medals

Prizes to be presented after
the race has concluded.

Time Promoted for Cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations

‘7— Trials



Bib Start

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

14.02

14.03

14.04

14.05

14.06

14.07

14.08

14.09

14.10

14M

14.12

1413

14.14

14.15

14.16

14.17

14.18

14.19

14.20

14.21

First
Name

Paul

Steve

Adam

Joe

Daryl

Paul

Nick

Greg

Liam

Blair

Richard

Eleanor

Mel

Hayden

James

Andrew

Dave

Tracey

Keith

Mark

Last
Name

Armstrong

Cowlbeck

Machan

Le Sage

May

Heggie

Downham

Sorby

Bromiley

Buss

Hembrough

Haresign

Bentley

Allen

Bell

Gurnhill

Fitzpatrick

Coldwell

Ainsworth

Brearton

Club

B38/Cycles In Motion

VT.T.A. (North Midlands)

Sheffrec CC

Rutland Cycling Club

Sheffrec CC

Birdwell Wheelers

Sheffrec CC

Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club

Sheffrec CC

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

Team Swift

Vitfor OTE

West Yorks Police CC

T.H.R.E. Datawolves R.T.

Rutland Cycling Club

Doncaster Wheelers C.C.

Drighlington BC

Holmfirth C C

Sheffrec CC

Wigan Whs CC

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Cat

Senior

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Vet

40-49

40-49

40-49

60-69

40-49

50-59

50-59

40-49

60-69

40-49

50-59

60-69

50-59

60-69

40-49

Bib Start

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

39

34

B5)

36

37

38

39

14.22

14.23

14.24

14.25

14.26

14.27

14.28

14.29

14.30

14.31

14.32

14.33

14.34

14.35

14.36

14.37

14.38

14.39

40 14.40

First Last
Name Name
Nick Hanson

Gordon Wordsworth
Steve  Allott

Nicholas Latimer

Andrew Whiteley

Kevin  Dearden
John Savage
Gail Phillips
Adam  Duggleby
Trevor Mayne

ChristianFox

Robert Fowler

Gary Clarke

Richard Sharp

Nichols

Andy

Michael Dodson

Allan Wailoo
Tom Denial
Philip Graves

Club

Seacroft Whs

Rutland Cycling Club

Sharrow CC

B38/Cycles In Motion

Sheffrec CC

HD Revolutions

Hull Thursday RC

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club Female

Vive Le Velo

Birdwell Wheelers

B38/Cycles In Motion

Rutland Cycling Club

Rutland Cycling Club

Team Swift

B38/Cycles In Motion

uk-featherflags/TRI Race Team

7 Hills Cycling Club

Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club

NOPINZ

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

( SHEFFREC
CYCLING CLUB

Cat

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

N.Mids
Club

N

Vet

SO50)

60-69

50-59

50-59

50-59

40-49

50-59

40-49

40-49

50-59

40-49

40-49

40-49



