Course Details O25/11

Course Code: O25/11 start on A18 at north end of lay-by approximately 1/2 mile north of Hatfield Green Tree public house at point marked '25', proceed to Tudworth TI (0.4) - take 2nd exit on A18 to Crowle TI (6.6) - encircle island (give way to traffic from left) and retrace to Tudworth TI (13.0) - left on A18 to Green Tree public house (13.9) - left on A614 to Blaxton TI (20.1) encircle island and retrace northwards on A614 towards Hatfield Woodhouse to finish just past 1st lamp post approximately 100 yards after Hatfield Woodhouse (25.0).

Link to map here: https://www.cvclingtimetrials.org.uk/course-details/o25-11

Please make sure you are fully aware of the course in advance, it is your responsibility to ensure you know the route.

Additional rider safety notes:

- At the START riders MUST NOT stand in the roadway. Please keep well to the left whilst waiting.
- · After finishing riders should not stop but continue to the event HQ. Please be careful and aware of other riders who might be racing as you make your way to/from the start/finish and the HQ.
- No U turns WHATSOEVER within sight of the start of finish.
- No warming up on the course after the event has started.
- Please ensure you read the risk assessment at signing on.
- IN THE INTEREST OF YOUR OWN SAFETY CYCLING TIME TRIALS AND THE EVENT PROMOTERS STRONGLY ADVISE YOU WEAR A HARD SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS AN INTERNATIONALLY ACCEPTED SAFETY STANDARD. STANDARD HARD SHELL HATS MUST NOW BE WORN BY JUNIORS AND UNDER 18's. WE ALSO ADVISE. EVEN IN STRONG SUNLIGHT. THE USE OF A REAR LIGHT. SET TO STEADY FLASHING MODE TO BRING DRIVERS ATTENTION TO YOUR PRESENCE.
- This event may be subject to a Doping Control. It is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control. Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board. If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby. Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.
- All competitors are now required personally to sign the signing out sheet when returning their number. Failure to do so will result in the competitor being recorded as DNF.

JE James TT North Midlands TT series

This event is part of the JE James North Midlands Time Trial Series. With a link at:

http://northmidlandstimetrialseries.org/

Marshals and helpers

Member of Sheffrec Cycling Club and representatives from the North Midlands district.













Saturday 18th May 2019 Hatfield Woodhouse, Doncaster | Course O25/11

EVENT START SHEET

First rider off at 14.02 | Hatfield Woodhouse Village Hall, Main Street, Hatfield Woodhouse DN7 6NF

Event Secretary

Daryl May, 24 Alms Hill Road, Sheffield. S11 9RS. Mobile: 07879 428 223

Timekeepers

John Clarke (VTTA N Mids) & Philip Minto (Birdwell Wheelers).

Parking

Parking, numbers and signing on at the HQ. Toilets but not showers are available at HQ. Refreshments available at HQ. Link to map here for the HQ: http://tinyurl.com/ii4zqwh

Do not use car park at the end of the drive. Please use the car park to side/rear of the building and overflow onto the grass. No parking by competitors or their helpers anywhere on Ancient Lane. Hatfield Woodhouse.

Prize List - Open Event

1st Male	£35	1st Female	£35
2nd Male	£20	2nd Female	£20
3rd Male	£10		

•	1idlands Riders only)		
1st Overall	Trophy + Gold medal	1st Female Tr	ophy + Gold medal
2nd Overall	Silver medal	1st 60 - 69 rider	Gold medal
3rd Overall	Bronze medal	2nd 60 - 69 rider	Silver medal
		3rd 60 - 69 rider	Bronze medal
1st 40 - 49 rider	Gold medal		
2nd 40 - 49 rider		1st Team (3 riders) Trophy + Gold medals
3rd 40 - 49 rider	Bronze medal		
1st 50 - 59 rider	Gold medal		
		But and the first and the	
2nd 50 - 59 rider	Silver medal	Prizes to be prese	ented after



3rd 50 - 59 rider Bronze medal

the race has concluded.

Bik	Start	First Name	Last Name	Club	Gender	Cat	N.Mids Club	Vet
2	14.02	Paul	Armstrong	B38/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	Υ	
3	14.03	Steve	Cowlbeck	V.T.T.A. (North Midlands)	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
4	14.04	Adam	Machan	Sheffrec CC	Male	Senior	Υ	
5	14.05	Joe	Le Sage	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
6	14.06	Daryl	May	Sheffrec CC	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
7	14.07	Paul	Heggie	Birdwell Wheelers	Male	Veteran	Υ	60-69
8	14.08	Nick	Downham	Sheffrec CC	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
9	14.09	Greg	Sorby	Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club	Male	Senior	Υ	
10	14.10	Liam	Bromiley	Sheffrec CC	Male	Senior	Υ	
11	14.11	Blair	Buss	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	Male	Veteran	N	50-59
12	14.12	Richard	Hembrough	Team Swift	Male	Veteran	N	50-59
13	14.13	Eleanor	Haresign	Vitfor OTE	Female	Veteran	N	40-49
14	14.14	Mel	Bentley	West Yorks Police CC	Male	Veteran	N	60-69
15	14.15	Hayden	Allen	T.H.R.E. Datawolves R.T.	Male	Senior	Υ	
16	14.16	James	Bell	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
17	14.17	Andrew	Gurnhill	Doncaster Wheelers C.C.	Male	Veteran	Υ	50-59
18	14.18	Dave	Fitzpatrick	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	N	60-69
19	14.19	Tracey	Coldwell	Holmfirth C C	Female	Veteran	N	50-59
20	14.20	Keith	Ainsworth	Sheffrec CC	Male	Veteran	Υ	60-69
21	14.21	Mark	Brearton	Wigan Whs CC	Male	Veteran	N	40-49

Bib Start	First Name	Last Name	Club	Gender	Cat	N.Mids Club	Vet
22 14.22	Nick	Hanson	Seacroft Whs	Male	Veteran	N	50-59
23 14.23	Gordon	Wordsworth	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	60-69
24 14.24	Steve	Allott	Sharrow CC	Male	Veteran	Υ	50-59
25 14.25	Nicholas	Latimer	B38/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	Υ	
26 14.26	Andrew	Whiteley	Sheffrec CC	Male	Senior	Υ	
27 14.27	Kevin	Dearden	HD Revolutions	Male	Veteran	N	50-59
28 14.28	John	Savage	Hull Thursday RC	Male	Veteran	N	50-59
29 14.29	Gail	Phillips	Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club	Female	Veteran	Υ	40-49
30 14.30	Adam	Duggleby	Vive Le Velo	Male	Senior	N	
31 14.31	Trevor	Mayne	Birdwell Wheelers	Male	Veteran	Υ	50-59
32 14.32	Christian	nFox	B38/Cycles In Motion	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
33 14.33	Robert	Fowler	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
34 14.34	Gary	Clarke	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	50-59
35 14.35	Richard	Sharp	Team Swift	Male	Senior	N	
36 14.36	Andy	Nichols	B38/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	Υ	
37 14.37	Michael	Dodson	uk-featherflags/TRI Race Team	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
38 14.38	Allan	Wailoo	7 Hills Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
39 14.39	Tom	Denial	Sheffield Phoenix Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	Υ	40-49
40 14.40	Philip	Graves	NOPINZ	Male	Senior	N	

